
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4908
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
OPENING OF A SEPARATE OFFICE OF EXPLOSIVE DEPARTMENT IN GUJARAT
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from the Government of Gujarat for opening of a separate office of the Explosive Department at Alang Ship Recycling Yards in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the present status in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
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